ENGINE DESCRIPTION

Manufacti	COMING .	WILLIAMSPORT,	PENNA.	_ Serial No	-36194-36A
				_ Horsepower:	180
Model:	0-360	-A4M		_ FAA T. C. No.	

Engine Accessories	Serial No.	Weight
AIRORAFT-SALE		
	4	

Total Time: 28.9

Changed the oil and filter. Cut the filter open. No abnormal contaminants were noted. Serviced with 8 quarts of Mineral 50W oil. Performed a ground run. Operational and leak check good after

repairs.

Chris Travis, A & P 335842189

ENGINE September 11, 1998

Hobbs: 54.2

N917TC

Total Time: 54.2

Changed the oil and filter. Cut the filter open. No abnormal contaminants were noted. Serviced with 8 quarts of Aeroshell SAE 15W50 oil. Performed a ground run. Operational and leak check good after repairs.

Chris Travis, A & P 335842189

ENGINE September 28, 1998

Hobbs: 102.5

N917TC

1

ľ

Total Time: 102.5

Changed the oil and filter. Serviced with 8 quarts of Aeroshell SAE 15W50 oil. Performed a ground run. Operational and leak check good after repairs.

> Chris Travis, A & P 335842189

ENGINE October 22, 1998

Hobbs: 154.1

N917TC

Total Time: 154.1

Changed the oil and filter. Cut the filter open. No abnormal contaminants were noted. Serviced with 8 quarts of Aeroshell SAE 15W50 oil. Removed oil pressure sending unit part #548-729. Installed new oil pressure sending unit part #548-729. Performed a ground run. Operational and leak check good after repairs.

Chris Travis, A & P 335842189

	Engin	e Time	Recorder	Maintenance
Date	This Date	Since Major	Reading	Maintenance
	Brought ->			

ENGINE October 16, 1998 Tach: 126.7 Total Time: 126.7 **N917TC**

Performed an Annual Inspection in accordance with FAR 43, Appendix D, and using a Piper PA28-181 Checklist. Airworthiness Directive compliance checked through Revision 98-20M. See

Airworthiness Directive Compliance Status Report.

Changed the oil and filter. Cut the filter open. No abnormal contaminants were noted. Serviced

Changed the oil and filter. Cut the filter open. No abnormal contaminants were noted. Serviced with 8 quarts of Aeroshell SAE 15W50 oil. Performed a compression check in accordance with Lycoming S.L. 1191, with results as follows:

#1 - 76/80; #2 - 76/80; #3 - 76/80; #4 - 76/80; minimum - 60/80.

Timed the left and right magnetos to 25°.

Ground run and leak check completed in accordance with FAR 43.15(c)(2), (i) through (iv), and was found to be satisfactory.

I certify that this engine has been inspected in accordance with an Annual Inspection and is determined to be in airworthy condition.

John Ferrall

A&P 520662130 IA

For Aviation Sales, Inc. Work Order No. 11541

and Domarks Signature Certificate No.

20% U	Engine	Time	Recorder	Maintenance
Date	This Date	Since Major	Reading	Mamorane
-	Brought Forward			<u> </u>
– were r Pe	NE January nanged the oil and file noted. Serviced with the order of t	h 7 quarts of Ae un. Operational	roshell SAE15\	ormal contaminants V50 oil.
	Order No. 11617	A&P	170422335	RCRAFT SAL
tal To irry Forward				

d Remarks Signature	Certificate No.
ENGINE May 10, 1999 Hobbs: 326.9 Total Time: 326.9 N917TC Performed an Annual Inspection in accordance with FAR 43, Appendix D, and using a Piper checklist, Part No. PA28-181. Airworthiness Directive compliance checked through Revision 99-08. Changed the oil and filter. Cut the filter open. No abnormal contaminants were noted. Serviced with 7 quarts of Aeroshell SAE 15W50 oil. Performed a compression check in accordance with Lycoming S.I. 1191, with results as follows:	
#1 - 72/80; #2 - 74/80; #3 - 74/80; #4 - 72/80; minimum - 60/80 Ground run and leak check completed in accordance with FAR 43.15(c)(2), (i) through (iv), and was found to be satisfactory. I certify that this engine has been inspected in accordance with an Annual Inspection and is determined to be in airworthy condition.	
For Aviation Sales, Inc. Work Order No. 11681 Thomas C. Fulton, A&P 170422335 IA	

	Engin	Engine Time		Maintenance
Date	This Date	Since Major	Reading	Mamonenes
Ser Ope	GINE July 21, Changed the oil filte viced with 8 quarts of a crational and leak check Aviation Sales, Inc. O. No. 11697	r. Cut the filter of Aeroshell SAE 15 k good after repair	W 50 OII. I CHOIME	\
	Total Changed the contaminants were oil. Performed a g	noted. Serviced v	Hour Meter: 415 the filter open. No with 7 quarts of Aer	abnormal roshell SAE 15W50
Total To Carry Foi	repairs. For Aviation Sales W. O. No. 11912	, Inc.	Homus C. Fulton	, A & P 170422335

 ENGINE September 28, 1999 Hour Meter 439.4 N917TC Total Time: 439.4 Changed the oil and filter. Cut the filter open. No abnormal contaminants were noted. Serviced with 8 quarts of Aeroshell SAE 15w50 oil. Complied with Piper S.L. 1024, induction airbox air valve bushing improvement, by installing modification kit, Part No. 766-666. Performed a ground run. Operational and leak check good after repairs For Aviation Sales, Inc.	ificate No.
W.O. No. 11780 Steve Schlueter, A & P 506764251	
Performed an Annual Inspection in accordance with FAR 43, Appendix D, and using Piper PA28-181 checklist. Airworthiness Directive Compliance checked through Revision 2000-13. Changed oil and filter. Cut filter open. No abnormal contaminants noted. Serviced with 7 quarts of Aeroshell SAE 15w50 oil. Performed compression check in accordance with Lycoming S. I. 1191 with results as follows: #1-71/80; #2-71/80; #3-71/80; #4-71/80. Replaced all rocker box gaskets with new. Ground run and leak check completed in accordance with FAR 43.15 (c)(2), (i) through (iv) and was found to be satisfactory. I certify that this engine has been inspected in accordance with an Annual Inspection and is determined to be in airworthy condition.	
For Aviation Sales, Inc. W. O. No. 12151 Mark E. Biron, A&P 2387920 IA	

ENGINE May 7, 2001 Hobbs: 419.7 Total Time: 419.7 N917TC Changed the oil and filter. Cut the filter open. No abnormal contaminants were noted. Serviced with 8 quarts of Aeroshell SAE 15w50 oil. Performed a ground run. Operational and leak check good after repairs. For Aviation Sales, Inc. W.O. 12593 Max D. Kleinschrodt, A&P 476802692	ENGINE October 12, 2001 Tach Time: 420.0 Hobbs Time: 441.1 N917TC Performed an Annual Inspection in accordance with FAR 43, Appendix D and using Piper checklist, Part No. 761-883. Airworthiness Directive compliance checked through Revision 2001-19. I certify that this engine has been inspected in accordance with an Annual Inspection and is determined to be in airworthy condition. For Aviation Sales, Inc. W.O. 12881 Michael Shrader, A&P 521029038 IA
ENGINE October 12, 2001 Tach Time: 420.0 Hobbs Time: 441.1 N917TC Performed a 100 Hour Inspection in accordance with FAR 43, Appendix D and using Piper checklist, Part No. 761-883. Airworthiness Directive compliance checked through Revision 2001-19. Performed compression check in accordance with Lycoming S.I. 1191 with results as follows: #1 - 78/80; #2 - 78/80; #3 - 76/80; #4 - 76/80; minimum - 60/80. Complied with 400 hour inspection of valve train. Inspected per Lycoming maintenance manual. Replaced rocker cover gasket. Run up leak check good. Ground run and leak check completed in accordance with FAR 43.15 (c)(2), (i) through (iv) and was found to be satisfactory. I certify that this engine has been inspected in accordance with a 100 Hour Inspection and is determined to be in airworthy condition. Total College Total Colle	ENGINE June 20, 2002 Total Time: 446.7 N917TC Changed the oil and filter. Cut the filter open. No abnormal contaminants were noted. Obtained oil sample to submit for analysis. Serviced with 8 quarts of Aeroshell SAE 15w50 oil. Performed a ground run. Operational and leak check good after repairs. Removed aircraft battery. Serviced and charged aircraft battery as needed. Operational check good. Reinstalled aircraft battery. For Aviation Sales, Inc. W.O. 13332 Tyson M. Teeboom, A&P 2510451

		and Remarks Signature	Certificate No.
	ENGINE February 1,2003 Hobbs: 452.7 Tach: 430.7 N917TC Total Time: 430.7 Prop Total Time: 430.7 Performed an Annual Inspection using Piper PA28-181 checklist and FAR 43, Appendix D. Airworthiness Directiveness compliance checked through Revision 2003-01. Changed oil filter. Cut filter open, no abnormal contaminants noted. Serviced with 8 quarts of Aeroshell SAE 15W50 oil. Performed compression check with the results as follows:: #1 - 76/80; #2 - 76/80; #3 - 74/80; #4 - 76/80; Minimum - 60/80. Ground run and leak check completed in accordance with FAR 43.15 (c)(2), (i) through (iv) and was found to be satisfactory. I certify that this engine has been inspected in accordance with an Annual Inspection and is	ENGINE March 18, 2004 Hobbs: 483.5 Performed an Annual Inspection using the Piper checklist and FAR 43, Append Directive compliance checked through Revision 2004-04. Changed oil and filter. Cut filter open. No abnormal contaminants noted. Serv Aeroshell SAE 15-50 oil. Performed compression check in accordance with Lyco results as follows: #1 - 76/80; #2 - 75/80; #3 - 73/80; #4 - 72/80; minimum - 60/80 Timed magnetos per the manufacturer's specifications. Ground run and leak check completed in accordance with FAR 43.15 (c)(2), (i) found to be satisfactory.	ced with 7 quarts of ming S.I. 1191 with hrough (iv) and was
	determined to be in airworthy condition. For Aviation Sales, Inc. W.O. No. 13666 Mark E. Biron, A & P 2387920 IA	I certify that this engine has been inspected in accordance with an Annual Inspect to be in airworthy condition. For Aviation Sales, Inc. W. O. 14211 Merle R. Smith, A&P 585366935 IA	and is determined
To Cc	ENGINE September 16, 2003 Hobbs: 276.5 Tach Time: 435.9 N917TC Changed oil and filter. Cut filter open. No abnormal contaminants noted. Serviced with 8 quarts of Aeroshell SAE 15w50 oil. Performed ground run. Operational and leak checks good after repairs. For Aviation Sales, Inc. W.O. No. 13979 Gerald F. Kusmider, A&P 523195989		

		EN	GINE LOG			ENGINE	September 6, 2006 Total Time: 503.1	Hobbs: 503.1	Tach: 486.3	N917TC	
Date	Engir This Date	e Time Since Major	Recorder Reading	Maintenance	a	Changed	ed an Annual Inspection inness Directive complia oil and filter. Cut filter eroshell SAE 15w50 c	and the checked through h	Revision 2006-17.		No.
Performed Airworthiness Changed of Aeroshell SA compression of #3 - 75/80; #4 Lycoming Ground ru found to be sa I certify t	s Directive comploil and filter. Cut E 15w50 oil. Percheck in accordance I - 73/80. S.B. 565 engine n and leak check utisfactory.	ection using the P iance checked thro filter open. No ab erformed ground a ce with Lycoming s drive fuel pump in completed in accounts as been inspected	riper PA28-18 bugh Revision normal contartum. Operation S.I. 1191 with a spection is no rdance with Factorian page 1881-1891.	Total Time: 486.4 1 checklist and FAR 43, Appendix D. 2005-08. Ininants noted. Serviced with 8 quarts of mal and leak checks good. Performed results as follows: #1 - 75/80; #2 - 72/80; It applicable due to date installed. AR 43.15 (c)(2), (i) through (iv) and was the with an Annual Inspection and was		Lycoming S. minimum - 6 Complied Removed Ground re and was foun	I. 1191 with results as 0/80. It with 500 hour magnetor alternator brushes and in and leak check completed to be satisfactory, at this engine has been in the be in airworthy condition.	o inspection. replaced with new part eted in accordance on.	ression check in accept 2 - 72/80; #3 - 71/8 as. Operational check by FAR 43.15 (c)(2), (cordance with 30; #4 - 67/80; good. i) through (iv)	
For Aviation 9 W.O. 14593	Sales, Inc.	Merle R	Smith, A&P	585366935 	S	BRO	KERAC				
Total To Carry Forward											

	ENGINE June 12, 2007 Tach: 481.6 Hobbs: 507.0	917TC and Remarks	Signature	Certificate No.
t	Total Time: 481.6 Performed an Annual Inspection using the Piper PA28-181 checklist and FAR 43, A	opendix 811 2007 tres: 507 Ran Up Ale to	1 1 11 11 11 11	
(D. Airworthiness Directive compliance checked through Revision 2007-11.	,		
	Performed compression check in accordance with Lycoming S.I. 1191 with results as #1 - 75/80; #2 - 72/80; #3 - 75/80; #4 - 71/80; minimum - 60/80.		76180 Changel al 8	
	Ground run and leak check completed in accordance with FAR 43.15 (c)(2), (1) through was found to be satisfactory			4
	I certify that this engine has been inspected in accordance with an Annual Inspection determined to be in airworthy condition.	and was Open For Inspection of Found OD / Cle	and Course Plays &	-
	1600	Replant K) ea M-674 Go Kets / K	external Oil Filler Tuke	
	For Aviation Sales, Inc. W.O. 15421 Michael A. Meyers, A&P 1840944	JA Gry Let / Checked Industry & Ex	houst Jisten - Co	
	i laikcraei	SALL Kem 4. 1 STATE QD Short E		8
			8	
Tota Carr	To y Forward			

10-20-20-20-20-20-20-20-20-20-20-20-20-20	Engine	Time	Recorder	Maintenance
Date	This Date	Since Major	Reading	Manifestates
	Brought Forward			
		_ N917TC		10/15/2007
		Piper PA-2	8-181	S/N: 2843167
		-	O-360 A4M	S/N: L-36194-36A
		Tach: 518		
		Devr	l & Jones 1	A&P #76426228
		-		
tal To				7 0000 mare .
arry Forward			f	

and Remarks	10/15/07
	MAINTENANCE RELEASE: SERVICEABLE PARTS TAG
	The magneto described below was: Inspected per appr. manufacturer's manual Repaired as necessary Overhauled-per appr. Manufacturer's Manual
	And tested in accordance with Federal Aviation Regulations. Approved for return to service. All parts used listed on Work Order # 2560 on record at this facility.
	MAINTENANCE RELEASE: SERVICEABLE PARTS TAG
	The magneto described below was: Inspected per appr. manufacturer's manual Repaired as necessary Overhauled per appr. Manufacturer's Manual And tested in accordance with Federal Aviation Regulations. Approved for return to service. All parts used listed on Work Order # 36 on record at this facility.
<u> </u>	Manufacturer Bendix / TCM Slick Model Number 4370 Serial Number 93030693 Part Number Notes: No APPLIC 8013 See AD compliance Record dated
	Signed Sha Pal Certificate # AP 268966217 Date 10/10/07 Maxwell's Magneto Shop
	120 Aviation Blvd • Bunnell, FL 32110 • Phone 800-255-5805

ENGINE LOG

~~	Engine Time		Recorder	Caro Line	Cwo .	C-400	Maintenance	and Remarks		C	0 10 11
Date	This Date	Since Major	Reading			and Remarks		Signature	Certificate No.		
	_N917TC Piper PA-2 Lycoming Tach: 539.	O-360 A4M	S	1/19/2008 S/N: 2843167 /N: L-36194-36A		N917TC Piper PA-28-181 Lycoming O-360 A4M Tach: 578 hrs	3/19/2008 S/N: 2843167 S/N: L-36194-36A				
	Changed o aeroshell / OK / Clear	ned sparkplugs Induction & Ex	rviced w/8 c nent for insp / Checked e	of the state of th		Compression:1) 78/80 2) 77 Changed oil & filter & service aeroshell / Cut filter element OK / Cleaned sparkplugs / C / Checked Induction & Exhaux & static RPM OK	ced w/8 qts 15W-50 t for inspection & found hecked engine controls OK				
ital To arry Forward	<u>Da</u>	nl E Jone	_A&P #764	26228		David E Jones A&	&P #76426228				

NES	Engi	ne Time	Recorder	Maintenance	and Remarks		
Date	This Date	Since Major	Reading		and kemarks	Signature	Certificate No.
	N917TC Piper PA-2 Lycoming Tach: 610	O-360 A4M	s	5/22/2008 S/N: 2843167 'N: L-36194-36A	I vooming 0, 260 A 416	6/10//2008 ———————————————————————————————————	
	Changed of aeroshell of Checked & static R	ned sparkplugs Induction & Ex PM OK	rviced w/8 onent for insp / Checked e	ts 15W-50 ection & found ngine controls OK ms OK / Run up	Compression checks: (1) 78/80 (2) 78/80 (3) (4) 78/80 / Changed oil & filter & serviced we have a seroshell / Inspected filter element -ok / (8) REM38E sparkplugs / Checked engine of the checked induction & exhaust systems -ok / Filter W/Bracket assembly # BA-104 per STC SA693CE -see337 this date / Run Up & Statistical Land Edm. A&P # 76426228	/8qts 100W Replaced ontrols -ok / eplaced air # CRPM OK	
To Forward						, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	

D1-	Engin	e Time	Recorder	Maintenance	and Remarks		Signature	Certificate No.
Date	This Date	Since Major	Reading	Mainenance				
Date	This Date Brought Forward	N917TC Piper PA-28- Lycoming O- Tach: 695.3 1 Compressior (4) 78/80 / C 15w-50 aero Checked eng	181 360 A4M ars checks: (1) hanged oil & shell / Inspe-	11/10/2008 S/N: 2843167 S/N: L-36194-36A 78/80 (2) 78/80 (3) 78/80 & filter & serviced w/8qts cted filter element -ok / -ok / Checked induction &	Lycon Tach: Comp Chang aerosh OK / 0	PA-28-181	15W-50 etion & found — ced (4)ea	
Total To Carry Forward				n Up & Static RPM OK	OK/	Checked Induction & Exhaust sys static RPM OK A&P #76426	tems OK / Run	

AD NOTES COMPLIANCE RECORD

AD#	Applicable S.B. # & Subject	Date & Hours @ Comp.	Method of Compliance	One Time	Recurring	Next Comp. @ Hrs/Date	Authorize Signature Number
59-10-07	Cylinder baffle clamps		/	x			
64-16-05	Oil seal failure			x	\vdash		
66-20-04	Oil filter adaptor gasket			X	-		
73-23-01 R4	Piston pin failures		\.\	×	-		
75-08-09 R3	Oil pump		**	×			
81-18-04 R2	Oil pump		W. T.	×	\vdash		
87-10-06 R1	Rocker arm assemblies		7	X			
90-04-06 R1	Prop governor oil line		4	×	Н		
91-14-22	Crankshaft gear retaining bolt			×			
92-12-05	Piston pin failure			-			
93-05-21	AC, Textron, Rajay fuel pumps			×			
93-11-11	AC, Textron, Rajay fuel pumps		//C// U.CO M	X			
94-14-13	Low octane detonation	AFT \$	ALES & BROKERACE	X			
95-07-01	Connecting rod bolts			×	+		
95-26-02	Low octane detonation			×	-		
96-09-10	Oil Pumps			-	+		
97-01-03	Piston pin			×	+		
97-15-11	Piston pin			×	-		
98-17-11	Crankshafts			X	+		
2004-10-14	CORRECTION - Prevent loosening or failure of the crankshaft gear retaining bolt		NIA No Sullan Stop	X	x		
2005-19-11	Prevent failure of the crankshaft		N//	x	+		
2005-26-10	To prevent loss of engine power due to cracks in the cylinder assemblies		117	x			
2006-06-16	To prevent failure of the crankshaft			x			
	CORRECTION - To prevent fatigue failure of the connecting rod and a possible uncommanded shutdown of the engine.			×			
	To prevent loss of engine power due to cracks in the cylinder assemblies		HIM	4			

	Engine	Time	Recorder Reading			
Date	This Date	Since Major		Maintenance		
1-18-2009	Brought +		738.6	REMOVED AND REPLACED		
				REMOVED AND REPLACED CLET OLD FILTER OPEN FOR		
				Found, -		
			_			
				RCRAFT SAL		
Total To Carry Forward						

and Remarks	Signature	Certificate No.
CHAMPION CH48110-1 OIL FILTER.	001	
PRE-BUY_INSPECTION. NO CONTAMINATES	Butter	3044037 A4P-
*		

Mustang viation inc.

4029 Airport Road, Suite 300 Lexington, KY 40510 859-255-1902

Engine Log Book

Date: June 19, 2009 Reg No: N917TC AF Total Time: 749.0

Eng Total Time: 749.0

Aircraft: **PA28-181** Hobbs: **791.7**

Prop Total Time: 749.0

Work Order: **M-09-0277** Serial No: **2843167**

Tach: 749.0

- 1. I certify that this engine has been inspected in accordance with an Annual inspection and found to be in airworthy condition. Inspection performed in accordance with FAR 43 appendix D, using the Piper PA28 Maintenance Manual inspection guide as a reference.
- Serviced engine with 7 quarts Aeroshell 15W50 oil and new CH48104-1 filter. Cut open old filter and inspected. No particles found.
- 3. Compressions: 1: 76 2: 75 3: 72 4: 74
- 4. Timed both magnetos to specs. Installed new gasket under left mag.
- 5. Aircraft ground ran and operationally checks good. No leaks found.

The aircraft, airframe, engine, propeller, or appliance identified was repaired and/or inspected in accordance with the current regulations of the Federal Aviation Administration and is approved for return to service for the work performed.

Date: 6-19-09

Signed

Thomas A Ferguson APIA 3020594

	Engine	e Time	Recorder	Maintenance
Date	This Date	Since Major	Reading	Mulliendice
6-11-2018	Brought Forward	774-0		COMPLETS ANNUAL
1~5/2077	in Ign	PIPER 1	928-18	1 CHECKUST. DRYINES
OIL, CHE	cres con	MPRESSIO	N. RES	yes facter with NEW
CHAMPIUN	C448110	1-1.12SP	50,000	- CLEMES OIL SUCTION
Screw-	CHECKY	MAGNE	70 TO E	Saine Trunco, Cleanes,
GAPPES,	TESTES, +	RO17978	J SPA	RILACUS. INSPECTED COM
INLET 5	neen.,	NSPECT	MUKE	ESS & EXHAUST. WASTES
4 Rin	E~61~E	, NO LE	TKS OR	DEFECT NOTES. AD'S
CHECKS	THROUG	4 2010	-12.	ENDINE WAS SERVICES
W1774 8	QTI AE	rus/tell	1501-	50.
Total To Carry Forward				· .

and Remarks	Signature	Certificate No.
MTG-1/201/JACH 774- (HR. METER - TOTAL THAE 774. 0		
PROP TIME 774 COVERHAUL DUE OVAL. DATE DUE		ļ
PROP TIME 774- COVERHAUL DUE OFFIL DATE DUE COMPRESSION: (1) 7 2 (2) 70 (3) 75 (4) 75 (5) — (6) —		
1 CERTIEY THAT THIS ENGINE HAS BEEN INSPECTED IN ACCORDANCE		
WITH AN ANNUAL / 100 HOUR INSPECTION AND WAS DETERMINED TO BE IN AIRWORTHY CONDITION.		
100 HOUR A & P	······································	
ANNUAL 1 3439735		
TIFFIN AIRF INC. THEFIN, CHIO LERES		
	The Property Control of the Control	Section Control Section
A BBALLEBART V	A A STANCE OF THE	
		1
V917TC Engine Log Date 07/14/2011 Tach Time 783.0 Total T	i 702 o	
innual inspection completed this data is seemed	ime <u>783.0</u>	
National inspection completed this date in accordance with Piper PA28-181 checklist. Compress 19/80. Drained oil. Installed 8 quarts Aeroshell SAE 15W50 and CH48110-1 filter. Checked of the page 19/80.	sion 1) 72/80; 2) 70/80; 3)	74/80; 4)
0/80. Drained oil. Installed 8 quarts Aeroshell SAE 15W50 and CH48110-1 filter. Checked oil. Installed 8 quarts Aeroshell SAE 15W50 and CH48110-1 filter. Checked oil. Installed 8 quarts Aeroshell SAE 15W50 and CH48110-1 filter. Checked oil. Inspected spark plugs. Cleaned electric fuel pump screen and gascolator screen. Inspected call applicable ADs through 11-14 complied with.	suction screen. Checked mag	timing and
in applicable ADS (fireligh 11-14 complied)	IN HIRL SCIEEN INSPECTED AVE	attak attak
certify that this engine has been inspected in accordance with an annual inspection and was a volve the properties of the control of the cont		
vork Performed by Tiffin Aire, Inc	determined to be in airworthy	condition

N 917TC Engine Log Date 07/26/2012 Tach Time 814.6 Total Time 814.6

Completed annual inspection in accordance with PA28-181 checklist. Drained oil. Checked compression: 1) 76, 2) 75, 3) 78, 4) 76. Replaced oil filter with new Champion CH48110-1. Inspected and cleaned oil suction screen. Checked magneto to engine timing. Cleaned, tested, and rotated spark plugs. Drained carburetor bowl. Inspected inlet screen. Serviced engine with 8 quarts Aeroshell 15W50. Performed 400 hour 75906. Replaced cracked primer hose. Remove and replace air filter with BA-3 filter. AD's checked through 2012-14. Cleaned engine with solvent, run and leak checked.

I certify that this engine has been inspected in accordance with an annual inspection and was determined to be in airworthy condition.

Work performed by Tiffin Aire, Inc.

Repair Station #DTXR341D

Work Order #

JA3462159

N<u>917TC</u> Engine Log Date <u>7/23/2013</u> Tach time <u>856.7</u> Total time <u>856.7</u> COMPLETED ANNUAL INSPECTION IN ACCORDANCE WITH PIPER FORM 767-008. DRAINED OIL. CHECKED COMPRESSION: 1) 77, 2) 75, 3) 75, 4) 74. INSPECTED AND CLEANED OIL SUCTION SCREEN. REPLACED OIL FILTER WITH NEW CHAMPION

CH48110-1. CHECKED MAGNETO TO ENGINE TIMING. CLEANED, GAPPED, TESTED AND ROTATED SPARK PLUGS. DRAIN CARBURETOR BOWL. INSPECTED FUEL INLET SCREEN. REPLACED INTAKE GASKETS P/N: 71973 AND HOSES P/N: 69603.

REPLACED ROCKER GASKETS WITH NEW SILICON TYPE P/N: RG75906. SERVICED ENGINE WITH 8 QUARTS AEROSHELL 15W-50

OIL, CLEANED ENGINE WITH SOLVENT. RUN AND LEAK CHECKED. NO DEFECTS NOTED. AD'S CHECKED THROUGH 2013-11. I certify that this engine has been inspected in accordance with an annual inspection and was determined to be in airworthy

condition.

Work performed by Tiffin Aire, Inc.

AI3439735

August 14, 2014 Piper PA28-181 N917TC S/N: 28143176 TACH: 905.5 TTAF: 905.5 Lycoming O-360-A4M. S/N: L-36194-36A. Complied with 100hour/Annual Inspection in accordance with Piper PA28-181 Service Manual, Service Manual Periodic Inspection 100 Hour, Lycoming 0-360 Service manual, and Standard Checklist. Cleaned engine and inspected. Drained oil, removed filter and inspected. No metal noted. Installed new Champion CH48110-1 filter. Compressions as follows. #2=77/80 #2=76/80 #3=70/80 #4=76/80. Replaced intake filter with P/N: BA-3. Removed spark plugs, cleaned, inspected, gapped, tested and reinstalled. Inspected and pressure tested exhaust system. Replaced missing cotter key on carburetor heat control. Inspected and cleaned fuel pump and gascolator screens. Serviced with 8 gts. AeroShell 15W50 oil. Engine run up and leak/operational checked. All checks good. I certify this engine has been inspected in accordance with a 100 Hour/Annual inspection and found to be in airworthy condition. K.M. Lantz A&P3322943IA

Sig	gnature 	Certificate No		
ļ				
A Say	nthern Star Av	istian		
	131 Airport Dr	ive		
M	idlethian, TX_1	76065		
				
 				
-				
1		1		
+				

	Engin	e Time	Recorder	Maintenance
Date	Oate This Date Since Major Reading		Mamonane	
August 22.	2015 Piper PA2	8-181 N917TC	S/N:	
- 28143176 T	- TACH: 908.8 TT	AF: 908.8 Lycor	ming O-360-	
	36194-36A. Co			
- 100hour/Ar	nual Inspection	in accordance v	with Piper	
PA28-181	Service Manual,	Service Manua	l Periodic	
Inspection	100 Hour, Lycon	ning 0-360 Serv	ice manual,	1
and Standa	rd Checklist, Cle	eaned engine a	nd	Southern Star Aviation
inspected.	Drained oil, rem	oved filter and i	nspected.	131 Airport Drive
No metal n	oted. Installed n	ew Champion C	:H48110-1	McMethian, TX 76065
filter, Comp	ressions as follo	ws: #1=78/80	#2=78/80	J.60111
_ #3=77/80 ;	#4=72/80. Repla	ced intake filter	with P/N:	ROKERAGE
	oved spark plugs			
	ted and reinstall			
	ust system. Insp			
	jascolator screei		h 8 qts.	
	5W50 oil. Engin			
	onal checked. A			
	been inspected			
	I inspection and		airworthy	
condition. K	.M. Lantz A&P3	322 943IA		
-	1			



02-15-16 N917TC PA28-181 S/N: 2843167 TACH: 933.40 H.M: 944.40

ENGINE:

Ground run to warm up engine. Changed oil and filter. Cleaned suction screen new crush gasket P/n: MS35769-21. Took oil sample, Blackstone kit. Cut open old filter and visually inspected O.K. Serviced 8 qts Aeroshell 15W50. New oil filter element P/n: CH48110-1. Sround run and leak teased O.K. I certify, with respect to the work accomplished above, that this aircraft is approved for return to service.

Ameer F. Mohamed A&P 3270645

Engine Time Recorder Maintenance Readina Since Major This Date Aviation Specialty Services Corp. Tel:954-816-7399 Fax:954-942-4700 afmohamed@hotmail.com 08-12-18- N917TC PA28-181 S/N: 2843167 ACTT & TACH: 947.50 H.M: 1,012.10 Lyc. O-320-A4M S/N: L-36194-36A TTSN: 947.50 01100110 Washed engine and cowling. Pre inspection ground run up accomplished. Changed oil and filter. Cleaned suction screen new crush gakset P/n: MS35769-21. Took oil sample Blackstone Kit. Serviced 8 qts Aeroshell 15W50. New oil filter element P/n: CH38110-1 installed, old filter cut open and visually inspected. Clean, gap, test and rotate all spark plugs. Differential Compression test taken all readings above 70/80 PSI. Removed both magnetos for 500 hour inspection; left P/n: 4371 S/n: 98051579 and right P/n: 4370 S/n: 98050692. Magnetos repaird by Quality Aircraft Accessories Inc. (CRS# 9QFR310C) under WO# 019604 and 018603. Re-installed magnetos with new gaskets P/n: LW12681 and SL62224. Timed to 20 degrees BTDC. Ground run leak and ops tested O.K. Magneto 500 hour inspection next due ACTT:1,947.5. Researched AD's IAW Fed Bi-weekly 2016-18. AD 95-26-13, oil cooler hoses inspected IAW AD par (a), hoses due replacement ACTT:1000 per AD par (b). AD 04-10-14 C1, crankshaft gear and gear retaining bolt due at propeller strike or next engine tear down. I certify that this ENGINE has been inspected IAW a 100 hour/ANNUAL INSPECTION within the scope and detail of FAR 43 App D, and in reference to the New Hiper Aircraft Inc. PA 28-181 Maintenance Manual Chapter 6-20-00, and was determined to be in airworthy condition and is approved for return to service.

Ameer F. Mohamed A&P 3270645 IA

Am

and Remarks Signature Certificate No.

A5550

Aviation Specialty Services Corp.

Tel:954-816-7399 Fax:954-942-4700 afmohamed@hotmail.com

10-01-2017 N917TC PA-28-181 S/N: 2843167 ACTT: 960.0 H.M: 1,028.4

Lvc. O-320-A4M S/N: L-36194-36A TTSN: 960.0

ENGINE:

Washed engine and cowling. Pre inspection ground run up accomplished. Changed oil and filter. Cleaned suction screen new crush gakset P/n: MS35769-21. Took oil sample Blackstone Kit. Serviced 8 ats Aeroshell 15W50. New oil filter element P/n: CH48110-1 installed, old filter cut open and visually inspected. Clean, gap, test and rotate all spark plugs. Differential Compression test taken all readings were: #1: 77/80, #2: 76/80, #3: 77/80 & #4: 77/80, Check magneto timing to 25 degrees BTDC. Ground run leak and ops tested O.K. Magneto 500 hour inspection next due ACTT:1.947.5. Replace worn exhaust gaskets with new P/n: SL77611. Oil leak at back of engine. Found nut loose at block off plate below rigth magneto. Tightened and leak tested O.K. Researched AD's IAW Fed Bi-weekly 2017-20. Comply with AD 17-16-11, engine connecting rod assy integrity. Eng S/n not listed in Table 1 of MSB No. 632B, AD 95-26-13, oil cooler hoses inspected IAW AD par (a), hoses due replacement ACTT:1000 per AD par (b), AD 04-10-14 C1. crankshaft gear and gear retaining bolt due at propeller strike or next engine tear down. I certify that this ENGINE has been inspected IAW a 100 Hour/ANNUAL INSPECTION within the scope and detail of FAR 48 App D, and in reference to the New Piper Aircraft Inc. PA -28-181 Maintenance Manual Chapter 6-20-00, and was determined to be in airworthy condition and is approved for return to service.

Ameer F. Mohamed

A&P 3270645 IA

Date	Engin	e Time	Recorder	
	This Date	Since Major	Reading	Maintenance
	Brought Forward			Ti di
	Mort's A	Aero Service, Inc. • 60	Fostertown Road • Medford	d, New Jersey 08055 • 856-495-3159
	December 8,		1917TC	2, NOW OUTSEY 00000 - 000-490-3109
	date. Updated With respect t	W&B to reflect this to the work perform	s installation. Installed (1)	ole. Removed and replaced engine starter tion. Test was satisfactory at this time and 149-NL/ec - Starter, S/N: H-R082847. ed for return to service. Details of work work order: N917TC12117.
	Morten Stoverud	I A&P/IA 2396389	Most C	
al To				

Wo: N917TC102918

Engine | page 1 of 1



Mosts Aero Service Inc. 60 Postertown Road - Medford, New Jersey 08055 - 255-495-3159

N917TC

November 14, 2018

Tach: 983.7

- 1. Ran engine for operation. Inspected engine controls for operation, condition and security of attachment. Replaced induction filter. Performed compression check. (1) 72/80 (2) 75/80 (3) 70/80 (4) 75.80 with a hot engine. Verified magneto to engine timing. Refer to AD compliance list for AD status. I certify that this engine has been inspected in accordance with an Annual Inspection and found to be in an airworthy condition at this time and date. Installed (1) BA-3 - Filter.
- 2. Removed and replaced engine hoses complying with service life limit in accordance with AD 95-26-13. AD 17-14-04 terminated IAW para (i) (3), Type D hoses now installed. Ran engine for leak check. leak check was satisfactory at this time and date. Installed (1) PA 28-181-3 - Hose Kit.
- Drained oil, took oil sample, removed cut open and inspected oil filter, replaced oil filter. Serviced engine with oil and Camguard. Installed (8) 15W-50 oil, quart, Installed (1) CH48110-1 Oil filter. Installed (1) CamGuard - Camguard A/C oil additive.
- 4. Removed and replaced spark plugs Installed (8) REM38E SPARK PLUG.

With respect to only the work performed Details of work performed are on file with Mort's Aero Service, Inc. under work order: N917TC102918.

Mark Jordan A&P/IA 2648376 Mark Jordan

wo: N917TC010920

Engine page 1 of 2



Mort's Aero Service, Inc. 60 Fostertown Road Meditord, New Jersey 08055 856-495-3159

N917TC

January 18, 2020

Tach: 1037.7

Hobbs: 1068.5

- Ran engine for operation. Inspected engine controls for operation, condition and security of attachment. Inspected engine overall external condition. Replaced induction filter. Cleaned, gapped, and rotated spark plugs. Performed compression check as follows: (1)74 /80 (2) 76/80 (3)74 /80 (4)70 /80. Inspected main fuel strainer filter and electric fuel boost pump filter, cleaned as required. Refer to AD compliance list for AD status. Installed (1) BA-3 Filter.
- 2. Removed and replaced engine oil and oil filter. Took oil sample for analysis. Inspected oil filter internals, no extra debris noted. Installed 16oz. of CamGuard engine oil supplement. No leaks noted on engine run leak check. Installed (1) CH48110-1 Oil filter, Installed (1) CamGuard Camguard A/C oil additive, Installed (7) 15W-50 oil, quart, Installed (1) oil sample kit aircraft oil analysis kit. I certify that this engine has been inspected in accordance with an Annual Inspected and found to be in an airworthy condition at this time and date.

With respect to only the work performed Details of work performed are on file with Mort's Aero Service, Inc. under work order: N917TC010920.

Morten Stoverud A&P/IA 2396389

Moste Ston

Total '	
Carry	Forward

urd.

and Remarks

Sianature

Certificate No.

wo: N917TC102720



Engine page 1 of 1

Mort's Aero Service, Inc. 60 Fostertown Road - Medford, New Jersey 08055 - 856-465-2792

N917TC tach: 993.5

hobbs: 1121.0

November 24, 2020

1. Removed and replaced number 4 cylinder lower spark plug. Left magneto tested good on ground run up checks. Installed (1) UREM 38E - Tempest spark plug.

With respect to only the work performed Details of work performed are on file with Mort's Aero Service, Inc. under work order: N917TC102720.

Edward Schrepple A&P 143424067 Edward Schrepple

wo: N917TC032921

Engine page 1 of 1



Mort's Aero Service, Inc. | 60 Fostertown Road | Medford, New Jersey 08055 | 856-465-2792

N917TC

Piper, PA-28-181, S/N: 2843167

April 28, 2021

hobbs: 1068.5

tach: 993 5

SINCE NEW: 993.5

- 1. Ran engine for operation. Inspected engine controls for operation, condition and security of attachment. Replaced induction filter. Cleaned, gapped, and rotated spark plugs. Performed compression check. (1) 75/80 (2) 72/80 (3) 70/80 (4) 70/80 with a hot engine. Refer to AD compliance list for AD status.
- 2. Drained engine oil, removed oil filter and inspected internally for foreign matter. Installed/torqued/safetie new oil filter, serviced engine oil and added oil supplement. No leaks noted on run up check. Installed (1) CH48110-1 - Oil filter, Installed (7) 15W-50 - oil, quart, Installed (1) CamGuard - Camguard A/C oil additive, Installed (1) oil sample kit - aircraft oil analysis kit.

I certify that this Engine has been inspected in accordance with an Annual Inspection and found to be in an airworthy condition at this time and date. With respect to only the work performed Details of work performed are on file with Mort's Aero Service, Inc. under work order: N917TC032921.

Morten Stoverud A&P/IA 2396389

Carry Forward

Entry: 2 of 3

Signature

Certificate No.

wo: N917TC051622



Engine page 1 of 1

Mort's Aero Service, Inc. 60 Fostertown Road - Medford, New Jersey 08055 856-465-2792

N917TC

tach: 1038.3

Piper, PA-28-181, S/N: 2843167

SINCE NEW: 1038.3 LYCOMING 0-360-A4M

May 17, 2022 L-36194 - 36A

- 1. Inspected engine and firewall forward referencing Piper PA 28-181 Maintenance Manual chapter 5-21-00 group B. Inspected spark plugs, performed engine cylinder compression test as follows: #1 75/80, #2 72/80, #3 70/80, #4 74/80. Lubricated engine control linkage. Inspected exhaust system for condition and security. Reference AD compliance list for current AD status.
- 2. Removed and replaced engine oil and oil filter. Took oil sample for oil analysis, inspected filter internal for debris. Added Camguard oil supplement. Installed (7) P/N 15W-50 - oil, quart, Installed P/N CH48110-1 - Oil filter, Installed (2) P/N CamGuard - Camguard A/C oil additive, Installed P/N oil sample kit - aircraft oil analysis kit.

I certify that this Engine has been inspected in accordance with an Annual Inspection and found to be in an airworthy condition at this time and date. With respect to only the work performed Details of work performed are on file with Mort's Aero Service, Inc. under work order: N917TC051622.

Morten Stoverud A&P/IA 2396389